
 
PARENTS CALENDAR FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2026-2027 

Autumn Term  

Sunday 30 August Arrival of Student Leaders/ Grade ambassadors (pm) 
 

Monday 31 August Arrival of new students (day and boarding) 

Tuesday 1 September (before 
17:00)  

Arrival of returning boarding students 

Wednesday 2 September Start of Autumn Term Classes  

From Friday 16 October at 17:00,  
to Sunday 25 October before 18:00 

Half-term holidays, Cultural trips and University visits  

Friday 11 December 
 

End of Autumn Term Classes (16:10)  
Winter Show 
Winter Ball  

Saturday 12 December Parent-teacher meetings (Senior) 
Christmas lunch  
Departure for Winter holidays (boarding students)  

 

Winter Term  

Tuesday 5 January  Boarding students return to Le Régent (before 18:00) 

Wednesday  6 January Start of Winter Term Classes  

From Thursday 11, at 17:00, to 
Sunday 14 February (before 18:00) 

Long Weekend  
Parent & Alumni Events 

Thursday 11 March  End of Winter Term Classes (16:10) 

Friday 12 March  Parent-teacher meetings 
Departure for Spring holidays (boarding students) 

 

Summer Term  

Monday 5 April Boarding students return to Le Régent (before 18:00) 

Tuesday 6 April  Start of Summer Term Classes  

From Friday 21, at 17:00, to Tuesday 
25 May (before 18:00) 

Long Weekend 

Friday 25 June Graduation Ceremony (Junior families are very welcome) 
Departure for Summer holidays (after 14:00)   
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